Niki's
Food Shop

Home of the Niki’s Grilled Chicken Salad
2200 Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte, NC 28216

HOURS

Monday - Friday
Saturday
Sunday

6am-5pm
6am-3 pm
Closed

Phone 704.398.2638

www.nikisclt.com

Prices subject to change
without further notice.

ATTENTION:

CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED
MEATS, POULTRY,
SEAFOOD/SHELLFISH OR EGGS
MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK
OF FOOD-BORNE ILLNESS,
ESPECIALLY IF YOU HAVE CERTAIN
MEDICAL CONDITIONS.

Brealkfast Plates

Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Fat Back or Liver mush

One Egg.......... $6.75
Smoked Sausage One Egg........... $8.75
Turkey Sausage One Egg........... $6.75
Country Ham One Egg.......... $8.75
(1) Pork Chop One Egg.......... $8.95
Bologna One Egg........... $6.75
Beef Liver One Egg........... $9.45
Marinated Chicken Tips

One Egg.......... $9.45
Marinated Beef Tips

One Egg............ $9.45
Flounder One Egg........... $8.65
Perch One Egg........... $8.65
Whiting One Egg.......... $8.45
Tilapia One Egg........... $8.45
Salmon Croquette One Egg........... $6.75
Plain (No Meat) One Egg.......... $6.75
Rib-eye Steak .....cccocvvuvnnnnnnn...

Two Eggs...... $7.45
Two Eggs...... $9.45
Two Eggs...... $7.45
Two Eggs...... $9.45
Two Eggs...... $9.95
Two Eggs...... $7.45

Two Eggs...... $9.95
Two Eggs...... $9.95
Two Eggs...... $9.95
Two Eggs...... $9.95
Two Eggs...... $7.45
Two Eggs...... $7.05
Two Eggs ..... $16.75

Above breakfast plates are served with toast and
your choice of grits or home fries.

Cheese Omelet .......ooooovvveeeiiiiiiieeeeee e $7.85
Bacon or Bologna and Cheese Omelet............................. $9.45
Bologna and Cheese Omelet...................oooovvevinneniiieiiennnnnn. $9.45
Sausage and Cheese Omelet....................ocoevvvniiiiiiiiennnnnn, $9.45
Ham and Cheese Omelet ........oooveeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $9.45
Western OmeElet ......ooooovvneeeiiiieeeeeee e $9.95
Chicken Omelet........oooviiineiiiiiiiiiiiieireeireaeenn, $9.45

Above omelet’s are served with toast and your choice of

grits or home fries.

Pancakes
S PaANCAKES. . ciitiiiiiiieeitiieiitittitetetintettetasintenscnnsenanns $6.95
2 P AN CAKES. tiieiiiiiiiiitiiteiiteiestetnsetessessseensssssennseenns $4.95
I = 5 VT 1 L $3.05

Brealkfast Sandwiches

Bacon and Egg ........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii i $4.25
Sausage and Egg....cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiecniecercenennens $3.69
Ham and Egg...cciiieieiiiiiiieiiinininererecneeeeecececarecnenes $3.69
Liver mush and Egg........cccciviuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieninininenne. $3.69
Smoked Sausage and Egg......cccccveieieieiiiiiiiieieienennnn. $4.05
Turkey Sausage and Egg.....cccccvviieieiniiiieieiereninecencnnnes $4.05
Country Ham and Egg....ccccccciiiiiiiniiiiiiieininieicenncnnnns $4.95
Bologna and Egg....ccccieiiiiiiniiiiiiiieiiieiiiieieciersenacnncnnens $3.69
Salmon and Egg....ccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiinieenececacereeeecacennns $4.05
Egg Only..cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieteieececntsessecncncens $2.85

1) Egguuneeeeeieeeieeeee, $1.50

Salmon..........................L $3.05

Smoked Sausage Link...... $2.85
(1) Turkey Sausage Patty...$2.00
FatBack..........cccoovvveeeiiii. $2.95

Liver mush.......................... $1.85

Sliced Cured Ham ............. $1.85

Grits or Home Fries.......... $2.50

Bacon......coeveiniiiinininnn.. $2.76

(1) Pork Sausage Patty....$2.76

Cheese........ccoovvveeeeeeiennnnnnnn. $0.93

Sliced Country Ham......... $4.05



Lauanch Sandwiches

Hamburger
Cheeseburger
Double Cheeseburger
Bacon Cheeseburger
Hot Dog

Pita Burger

Grilled Chicken Sandwich
Chicken Pita

Philly Cheesesteak
Chicken Philly

Club Sandwich

BLT Sandwich
Bologna

Grilled Cheese
Grilled Ham & Cheese
Pork Chop Sandwich
Flounder

Perch

Croaker

Whiting

Tilapia

W/O FF

$7.15
$7.35
$8.05
$8.25
$2.95

$5.50
$4.85
$4.65
$5.50
$5.50
$7.65
$7.65
$7.65
$7.65
$7.65

W/ FF

$8.15
$8.35
$9.15
$9.15
$4.85
$9.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$7.30
$6.55
$6.05
$7.30
$7.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95
$8.95

Niki's Salad ........cccovviiiiiiiiiiciee e
Chef's Salad...........cooiiiiiiiii e,
Steak Salad............ccoviiiiiiiiiii e,
Garden Salad (Vegetables Only)............ccocevvveininennen..

Each salad includes 2 dressing packets.

All additional packets are $.93 each.

Lunch Side Oxrders

Vegetables (each additional)
Pickle (Whole)

Chicken Wings Only

Chicken Tenders Only

Fried Shrimp (Bite size) Only

"4

Beverages
Coffee Sm. ......... $1.35
" LG, $1.85
Orange dJuice.................. $1.85
Iced Tea....ccocevvuueveeennnnnnn... $2.00
Lemonade........c..coccuuuee...... $2.00
Soft/Fruit Drinks............. $1.35

$2.50
$1.50
$7.00
$7.00
$7.00

Lunch Plates
$12.00 (Excluding Rib-eye Steak)

*BBQ Chicken (Weekdays Only)

*Baked Chicken over Rice w/gravy (Weekdays Only)
*Chicken Wings

*Fried Chicken Tenders

*Marinated Chicken Tips over Rice w/gravy

*Marinated Chicken Tips sautéed w/Onions & Green Peppers

*Rib-eye Steak Sandwich w/FF................ $16.75
*Rib-eye Steak Plate..............ccoevvrrennnnn. $17.75
*Grilled Beef Tips over Rice w/gravy.......... $15.07
*Grilled Peppered Steak over Rice w/gravy...$16.50
*Hamburger Steak over Rice w/gravy......... $13.09
*Country Fried Steak over Rice w/gravy...... $13.09
*Beef Liver w/gravy

*(2) Fried Salmon Patties over Rice w/gravy

*(2) Fried or Grilled Pork Chops

*Fried Shrimp Basket (bite size)

*Fried Perch/Whiting/Flounder/Tilapia or Croaker

All lunch specials are served with two vegetables and iced tea,

excluding the vegetable plate.

Daily Vegetables

Corn (Weekdays Only)
Candied Yams (Weekdays Only)

Lima Beans (Weekdays Only)

Black Eyed Peas (Weekdays Only)

Macaroni & Cheese (Mon. / Wed. / Fri. Only)
French Fries
Green Beans
Pinto Beans

Sliced Tomatoes
Steamed Cabbage
Collard Greens Rice & Gravy
Potato Salad Mashed Potatoes
Fried Okra Coleslaw

Fried Squash



