Niki's Food Shop

Home of the <u>Niki's Grilled Chicken Salad</u>
2200 Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte, NC 28216

HOURS

Monday - Friday 6 am - 5 pm Saturday 6 am - 3 pm Sunday Closed

Phone 704.398.2638

www.nikisclt.com

Prices subject to change without further notice.

ATTENTION:

CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, POULTRY, SEAFOOD/SHELLFISH OR EGGS MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOOD-BORNE ILLNESS, ESPECIALLY IF YOU HAVE CERTAIN MEDICAL CONDITIONS.



Breakfast Plates

Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Fat Back or Liver mush		
	One Egg\$6.75	Two Eggs \$7.45
Smoked Sausage	One Egg\$8.75	Two Eggs \$9.45
Turkey Sausage	One Egg\$6.75	Two Eggs \$7.45
Country Ham	One Egg\$8.75	Two Eggs \$9.45
(1) Pork Chop	One Egg\$8.95	Two Eggs \$9.95
Bologna	One Egg\$6.75	Two Eggs \$7.45
Beef Liver	One Egg\$9.45	Two Eggs \$10.95
Marinated Chicken Tips		
	One Egg\$9.45	Two Eggs $$10.95$
Marinated Beef Tips		
	One Egg\$9.45	Two Eggs \$10.95
Flounder	One Egg\$8.65	Two Eggs \$9.95
Perch	One Egg\$8.65	Two Eggs \$9.95
Whiting	One Egg\$8.45	Two Eggs \$9.95
Tilapia	One Egg\$8.45	Two Eggs \$9.95
Salmon Croquette	One Egg\$6.75	Two Eggs \$7.45
Plain (No Meat)	One Egg\$6.75	Two Eggs \$7.05
Rib-eye Steak	•••••	Two Eggs\$16.75

Above breakfast plates are served with toast and your choice of grits or home fries.



Omelet's

Cheese Omelet\$7	7.85
Bacon or Bologna and Cheese Omelet \$9	9.45
Bologna and Cheese Omelet	9.45
Sausage and Cheese Omelet\$9	9.45
Ham and Cheese Omelet\$9	9.45
Western Omelet\$9	9.95
Chicken Omelet\$9	.45

Above omelet's are served with toast and your choice of grits or home fries.



Pancakes

3 Pancakes	\$6.95
2 Pancakes	\$4.95
1 Pancake	\$3.05



Breakfast Sandwiches

Bacon and Egg	\$4.25
Sausage and Egg	\$3.69
Ham and Egg	\$3.69
Liver mush and Egg	\$3.69
Smoked Sausage and Egg	\$4.05
Turkey Sausage and Egg	\$4.05
Country Ham and Egg	\$4.95
Bologna and Egg	\$3.69
Salmon and Egg	\$4.05
Egg Only	
	·

Breakfast Side Orders

(1) Egg \$1.50
Salmon \$3.05
Smoked Sausage Link \$2.85
(1) Turkey Sausage Patty\$2.00
Fat Back \$2.95
Liver mush \$1.85
Sliced Cured Ham \$1.85
Grits or Home Fries \$2.50
Bacon \$2.76
(1) Pork Sausage Patty\$2.76
Cheese \$0.93
Sliced Country Ham\$4.05



Lunch Sandwiches

	W/O FF	W/FF
Hamburger	\$7.15	\$8.15
Cheeseburger	\$7.35	\$8.35
Double Cheeseburger	\$8.05	\$9.15
Bacon Cheeseburger	\$8.25	\$9.15
Hot Dog	\$2.95	\$4.85
Pita Burger		\$9.95
Grilled Chicken Sandwich		\$8.95
Chicken Pita		\$8.95
Philly Cheesesteak		\$8.95
Chicken Philly		\$8.95
Club Sandwich		\$8.95
BLT Sandwich	\$5.50	\$7.30
Bologna	\$4.85	\$6.55
Grilled Cheese	\$4.65	\$6.05
Grilled Ham & Cheese	\$5.50	\$7.30
Pork Chop Sandwich	\$5.50	\$7.95
Flounder	\$7.65	\$8.95
Perch	\$7.65	\$8.95
Croaker	\$7.65	\$8.95
Whiting	\$7.65	\$8.95
Tilapia	\$7.65	\$8.95



Salads

Niki's Salad	\$10.22
Chef's Salad	\$10.22
Steak Salad	\$15.96
Garden Salad (Vegetables Only)	\$6.25

Each salad includes 2 dressing packets. All additional packets are \$.93 each.

Lunch Side Orders

Vegetables (each additional)	\$2.50
Pickle (Whole)	\$1.50
Chicken Wings Only	\$7.00
Chicken Tenders Only	\$7.00
Fried Shrimp (Bite size) Only	\$7.00





Beverages

Coffee	Sm \$1.35
**	Lg\$1.85
Orange Jui	ice\$1.85
Iced Tea	\$2.00
Lemonade .	\$2.00
Soft/Fruit I	Drinks \$1.35
Lemonade	& Tea Mix \$2.00
Hot Chocol	ate or Tea\$1.85
Milk	\$1.85

Lunch Plates

\$12.00 (Excluding Rib-eye Steak)

- *BBQ Chicken (Weekdays Only)
- *Baked Chicken over Rice w/gravy (Weekdays Only)
- *Chicken Wings
- *Fried Chicken Tenders
- *Marinated Chicken Tips over Rice w/gravy
- *Marinated Chicken Tips sautéed w/Onions & Green Peppers
- *Rib-eye Steak Sandwich w/FF......\$16.75
- *Rib-eye Steak Plate......\$17.75
- *Grilled Beef Tips over Rice w/gravy........\$15.07
- *Grilled Peppered Steak over Rice w/gravy...\$16.50
- *Hamburger Steak over Rice w/gravy........\$13.09
- *Country Fried Steak over Rice w/gravy.....\$13.09
- *Beef Liver w/gravy
- *(2) Fried Salmon Patties over Rice w/gravy
- *(2) Fried or Grilled Pork Chops
- *Fried Shrimp Basket (bite size)
- *Fried Perch/Whiting/Flounder/Tilapia or Croaker

All lunch specials are served with two vegetables and iced tea, excluding the vegetable plate.

Vegetable Plate (Choice of 3 Vegetables).........\$6.00



Daily Vegetables

Corn (Weekdays Only)

Candied Yams (Weekdays Only)

Lima Beans (Weekdays Only)

Black Eyed Peas (Weekdays Only)

Macaroni & Cheese (Mon. / Wed. / Fri. Only)

French Fries

Green Beans Sliced Tomatoes Steamed Cabbage Pinto Beans Collard Greens Rice & Gravy **Potato Salad Mashed Potatoes** Coleslaw

Fried Okra

Fried Squash